
5. «Notwithstanding the provisions of paragrapbs 1 and 2, where a person
persnne - other than an agent of independent status to whom, paragraph 6
applies personne - is acting in a Contracting State on behaif of an enterprise of
the other Contracting State, that enterprise shahl be deemned to have a permanent
establishment in the first -mentioned Contracting State in respect of any
activities which that porson undertakes for the enterprise, if such a person:

(a) bas and habitually exercises in that State an authority to
conclude contracts ini the naine of the enterprise, unless the.
activities of such person are llmnited to those mentioned in
paragraph 4 which, if exercised through a fixed place of
business would not make tbis fixed place of business a
permanent establishmnent under the provisions of that
paragraph; or

(b) bas no sucb authority, but habitually maintains in the
flrst-mentionod State a stock of goods or merchandise from,
which such person regularly delivers goods or merchandise on
behalf of the enterprise.

6. An enterprise shahl not be deemed to have a permanent establishment in
a Contracting State merely because it cardes on business in that State through a
broker, general commission agent or any other agent of an independent statua,
provided that such persons are acting in the. ordinary course of their business.

7. hIe fact that a company which is a resident of a Contracting State
controls or is controlled by a company which is a resident ofthie other
Contracting State, or which carnies on business in that other State (whether
tbrough a permanent establishment or otherwise), shalh not of itself oonstitute
either company a permanent establishment of the other.


